


**Pinellas County Schools**  
**FOOD AND NUTRITION**  
  
**ENERGY FOR EDUCATION**

**Asian Flavored Rice - wg. Brown**

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size: SERVING (.5Cup)  
 Serving per Container: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories: 118

Calories from Fat 21

	% Daily Value <sup>2</sup>
<b>Total Fat 2.3g</b>	4%
Saturated Fat 0.3g	1%
Trans Fat <sup>1</sup> 0.0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	0%
<b>Sodium 426mg</b>	18%
<b>Total Carbohydrate 20.7g</b>	7%
Dietary Fiber 0.9g	4%
Sugars 1.4g	
<b>Protein 2.8g</b>	6%
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 1%	

<sup>1</sup> - Trans Fat value is provided for informational purposes only, not for monitoring purposes.

<sup>2</sup> - Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

\*N/A\* - denotes a nutrient that is either missing or incomplete for an individual ingredient.

**Allergens**

Milk	Egg	Peanut	Tree Nut	Fish	Shellfish	Soy	Wheat
N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	N

**YES = Present      NO = Absent      ? = Undefined, No Determination**

**NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.**

Pinellas County School Foodservice obtains nutritional information from U S Foodservice and the product manufacturer(s). Although we attempt to maintain accurate and up-to-date information for our customers, manufacturers frequently change formulations, and it takes some time for our records to reflect these changes. As a result, we cannot guarantee the information here is 100% accurate and current. When precise nutritional information is important to you, our information is not a substitute for reading the label on the products or contacting the manufacturer directly for additional details.

Please be advised that we are not responsible for individual reactions to any products listed here.

## Uncle Ben's® Natural Whole Grain Brown Rice

<b>Item Code</b>	U12111	<b>Channel</b>	Food Service	<b>Unit</b>	25	lb
<b>UPC Code</b>	0 54800 12111 3	<b>Serv Size (g)</b>	48	<b>Net Weight</b>	11.34	kg
<b>UCC Code</b>	10054800121110	<b>Serv Per Pckg</b>	About 236			

### Nutrition Fact Label

### Nutritional Data (unrounded)

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/4 cup dry (48g) (About 1 cup cooked) Servings Per Container About 236	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories 170</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 15</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat 1.5g</b>	<b>2%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Potassium 100mg</b>	<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 36g</b>	<b>12%</b>
Dietary Fiber 2g	8%
Sugars 0g	
<b>Protein 4g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	Iron 2%
Thiamin 10%	Niacin 20%
Folate 6%	
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories 2,000 2,500
Total Fat	Less Than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat	Less Than 20g 25g
Cholesterol	Less Than 300mg 300 mg
Sodium	Less Than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium	3,500 mg 3,500 mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g 375g
Dietary Fiber	25g 30g
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

	Per Srv	100 Grams		Per Srv	100 Grams
Calories	172.32	359.00	Vit A (IU)	23.52	49.00
Cal from Fat	12.96	27.00	Vit C (mg)	0.04	0.09
Fat (g)	1.44	2.99	Calc (mg)	5.28	11.00
Sat Fat (g)	0.35	0.72	Iron (mg)	0.37	0.76
Trans Fat (g)	0.00	0.01	Thiamin (mg)	0.17	0.36
Cholesterol (mg)	0.00	0.00	Niacin (mg)	3.69	7.68
Sodium (mg)	3.12	6.51	Folate (mcg)	24.94	51.96
Carbohydrates (g)	35.86	74.70	Potassium (mg)	99.36	207.00
Dietary Fiber (g)	1.58	3.30			
Sugars (g)	0.32	0.67			
Protein (g)	4.02	8.38			

### Ingredients:

WHOLE GRAIN PARBOILED BROWN RICE.

### Allergens

Contains: No Known Allergens

Contains: Tree Nuts  Milk  Egg  Soy  Wheat   
Shellfish  Fish  Peanuts  (For US & Canada)

---

(Additional allergens for Canada market ONLY)

Contains: Gluten NON Wheat  Mustard  Sesame   
(Barley/Oats/Rye)

### May contain label (ONLY mark if required)

Milk   
Peanuts   
Wheat   
Soy   
Egg

## Uncle Ben's® Natural Whole Grain Brown Rice

### Shelf Life

15 months

### Storage & Transportation

A normal shelf life can be expected when stored at 23°C (73.4 °F), maximum 60% relative humidity. Temperatures greater than 23°C will result in a reduction of the normal shelf life. Consult R&D for the projected shelf life reduction.

### Packaging Information

Primary packaging type

11" x 3" x 26" 5Mil Multiwall Bag  
 BagPaper UB Whl Grain Brown 25lb US

Item Count (Units Per Case)

1

Case Dimensions

11" (W) x 3" (L) x 26" (H)

Case Count (cases per pallet)

72

Case Weight

25.51 lbs. (11.57 kg)

Pallet Weight

1884.7 lbs. (854.8 kg)

### Cook Directions

#### STOVE TOP METHOD:

Bring water to a boil. Add rice, salt and butter (optional). Stir. Cover tightly and simmer over a low heat until most of the water is absorbed (about 25 minutes). Transfer to serving pan and keep warm (160 °F). Fluff with fork before serving.

#### OVEN METHOD:

Combine rice, HOT water (190 °F), salt and butter (optional) in a shallow pan. Stir. Cover and bake in a 350 °F oven until most of the water is absorbed (about 35 minutes). Remove from oven and keep warm (160 °F). Fluff with fork before serving.

#### STEAMER METHOD:

Combine rice, HOT water (190 °F), salt and butter (optional) in a steam table pan. Stir. Cover and steam according to manufacturer's directions or until most of the water is absorbed (about 35 minutes). Remove from steamer and keep warm (160 °F). Fluff with fork before serving.

#### FOR BEST RESULTS:

- For FIRMER RICE, use LESS water and REDUCE cooking time.
- For SOFTER RICE, use MORE water and INCREASE cooking time.
- To REFRIGERATE COOKED RICE: Cover tightly to keep grains from drying out and absorbing odors from other foods.
- To REHEAT COOKED RICE: Add a small amount of water and cover. Heat in an oven, steamer or on a stove top. Fluff rice and serve.

#### **INSTRUCCIONES PARA COCINARLO**

##### METODO SOBRE ESTUFA:

Hierve agua en una olla de caldo. Añada el arroz y la mantequilla (opcional). Revuélvalo. Cúbralo, reduzca el calor y déjelo hervir a fuego lento aproximadamente 25 minutos o hasta que la mayoría del agua sea absorbida. Pase el contenido a una fuente donde pueda ser servido y manténgalo caliente (160°F). Revuelva el arroz ligeramente con un tenedor antes de servirlo.

##### METODO EN HORNO:

Combine el arroz, agua CALIENTE (190°F) y mantequilla (opcional) en una cacerola. Revuélvalo. Cúbralo y cocine en un horno convencional a 350°F durante 30 minutos o hasta que la mayoría del agua sea absorbida. Remueva del horno y manténgalo caliente (160°F). Revuélvalo ligeramente con un tenedor antes de servirlo.

**The content of this document is based on information believed to be accurate and reliable as of this date.  
 Recipe formulations are subject to change.**



P.O. Box 5059  
Rancho Dominguez, CA 90224-5059

### National School Lunch & Breakfast Program

**Product Description** Uncle Ben's® Natural Whole Grain Brown Rice

**UPC Code** 0 54800 12111 3    **Units Per Case** 1 / 25    **lb**    **Item Code** U12111

#### Meal Pattern Contribution

Portion Size	1/2 cup prepared
Meal Pattern	Creditable Amount
Grains (Oz. Equivalent)	1
Meat/Meat Alt. (Oz. Equivalent)	
Vegetables (Cups)	
Beans/Peas (Legumes)	

Comments

Meets the Definition of Whole Grain Rich?

Y    N

#### Product Information

Nutrition Information, serving size & claims, are based on FDA Regulations. Portion size used in the calculation of Meal Pattern differs from FDA Serving Size.

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1/4 cup dry (48g) (About 1 cup cooked) Servings Per Container About 236	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 170</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 15</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 1.5g</b>	<b>2%</b>
<b>Saturated Fat 0g</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Trans Fat 0g</b>	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Potassium 100mg</b>	<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 36g</b>	<b>12%</b>
<b>Dietary Fiber 2g</b>	<b>8%</b>
<b>Sugars 0g</b>	
<b>Protein 4g</b>	
<b>Vitamin A 0%</b>	<b>Vitamin C 0%</b>
<b>Calcium 0%</b>	<b>Iron 2%</b>
<b>Thiamin 10%</b>	<b>Niacin 20%</b>
<b>Folate 6%</b>	
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
Calories    2,000    2,500	
Total Fat	Less Than 65g    80g
Saturated Fat	Less Than 20g    25g
Cholesterol	Less Than 300mg    300 mg
Sodium	Less Than 2,400mg    2,400mg
Potassium	3,500 mg    3,500 mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g    375g
Dietary Fiber	25g    30g
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

WHOLE GRAIN PARBOILED BROWN RICE.

- Fat Free
- Low Fat
- No Saturated Fat
- Low Saturated Fat
- 0g Trans Fat
- Cholesterol Free
- Low Cholesterol
- Sodium Free
- Very Low Sodium
- Low Sodium

I certify that the above information is true and correct.

Anne Nguyen  
Regulatory Affairs Manager

Date Signed: 11/23/2015



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	6	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	8252967
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	3252962
<b>Class</b>	29 - OILS & SHORTENING	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	292288
<b>Category</b>	332 - OIL, FRYING & SALAD	<b>Product Master #</b>	2097480
<b>Group</b>	6370 - OIL, SALAD, OTHER	<b>USF Product #</b>	2097480
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	10850 - VENTURA FOODS LLC	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	58501CHP
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	0026700928215	<b>Item ID</b>	12194773
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	
<b>Brand Name</b>	CHEFS PRIDE		
<b>Brand Type</b>	1 - National		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

### Core

<b>Product Description</b>	OIL, CANOLA TFF SALAD	<b>Catch Weight Item</b>	No
<b>Manufacturer Description</b>		<b>Sales Pack Size</b>	3/1 GA
<b>Customer Description</b>		<b>Purchase Pack Size</b>	3/1 GA
<b>ASYS Description</b>	OIL, CNOLA TFF SALAD	<b>Sales UOM</b>	CA
<b>Retail Description</b>	OIL,CNOLA TFF SALAD	<b>Smallest Sales Pack Unit</b>	EA
<b>Additional Description</b>	A quality Trans Fat Free Canola Salad Oil with premium flavor, performance, and consistency.	<b>Each Conversion Factor</b>	3
<b>Brand Owner Name</b>	VENTURA FOODS, LLC.	<b>Smallest Sales Pack USF Product #</b>	
<b>SCC</b>	10026700585019	<b>Kosher</b>	Yes
<b>GTIN</b>	10026700585019	<b>Halal</b>	No
<b>Barcode Attribute</b>		<b>Child Nutrition Certificate</b>	No
<b>Retail UPC</b>		<b>Beef Grade</b>	
<b>Replacement USF Product Number</b>		<b>Certified Angus Beef</b>	No
<b>Pre-Frozen USF Product Number</b>		<b>LFTB and BLBT Free</b>	
<b>Status</b>	Active	<b>Trans Fat Free</b>	Yes
<b>PIM Add Date</b>	09/08/2005	<b>Organic</b>	No
<b>Discontinued Date</b>		<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	No
<b>Meat Buyers Guide</b>		<b>Recyclable</b>	No
<b>Approved Manufacturers</b>	010850 VENTURA FOODS LLC	<b>Cage Free</b>	
		<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	
		<b>No FSE</b>	No
		<b>CES Catalog Page Number</b>	

### Operation

<b>Purchase Pack Depth</b>	14.94 inches	<b>Sales Pack Depth</b>	14.94 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Width</b>	8.19 inches	<b>Sales Pack Width</b>	8.19 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Height</b>	10.94 inches	<b>Sales Pack Height</b>	10.94 inches
<b>Net Weight</b>	23.04 lbs	<b>Volume</b>	.775 cubic feet
<b>Gross Weight</b>	24.8 lbs	<b>Shelf Life</b>	270 days
<b>Bill of Lading Code</b>	997 - FOODSTUFFS	<b>Guaranteed Shelf Life</b>	
<b>Storage Code</b>	10 - DRY FOOD	<b>Code Date Flag</b>	Yes
<b>Star Category</b>	13:001 - OIL & SHORTENING:SALAD OIL	<b>Basis</b>	
<b>RRE Flag</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Hi</b>	4
<b>Hazardous</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Ti</b>	15
<b>Handling Instructions</b>	Ship and store at 60-85 F.		



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	6	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	8252967
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	3252962
<b>Class</b>	29 - OILS & SHORTENING	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	292288
<b>Category</b>	332 - OIL, FRYING & SALAD	<b>Product Master #</b>	2097480
<b>Group</b>	6370 - OIL, SALAD, OTHER	<b>USF Product #</b>	2097480
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	10850 - VENTURA FOODS LLC	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	58501CHP
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	0026700928215	<b>Item ID</b>	12194773
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	
<b>Brand Name</b>	CHEFS PRIDE		
<b>Brand Type</b>	1 - National		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

**Nutritional Values**

Household Serving Size	1.00										<b>A L L E R G E N S</b>	
	Tbsp		<b>QTY UOM RDV</b>		<b>QTY UOM RDV</b>		<b>QTY UOM RDV</b>				<b>Crustacean</b>	None
<b>Recommended Serving Size</b>	gr										<b>Eggs</b>	None
<b>Serving Size</b>	14	gr									<b>Fish</b>	None
<b>Servings per Trade Item</b>											<b>Milk</b>	None
<b>Calories per Serving</b>	120										<b>Mustard</b>	Not Known
<b>Calories from Fat per Serving</b>	120										<b>Peanuts</b>	None
<b>Total Fat</b>	14	g									<b>Soy</b>	None
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	1	g									<b>Tree Nuts</b>	None
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0	g									<b>Wheat</b>	None
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0	mg									<b>Allergen Relevant Data</b>	Provided
<b>Sodium</b>	0	mg									<b>Allergen Relevant Data</b>	Provided
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	0	g									<b>Allergen Relevant Data</b>	Provided
<b>Dietary Fiber</b>	0	g									<b>Allergen Relevant Data</b>	Provided
<b>Total Sugar</b>	0	g									<b>Allergen Relevant Data</b>	Provided
<b>Protein</b>	0	g									<b>Allergen Relevant Data</b>	Provided
<b>Calcium</b>		0%									<b>CLAIMS</b>	Yes/No
<b>Iron</b>		0%									<b>Cholesterol Free</b>	
<b>Vitamin C</b>		0%									<b>Fat Free</b>	
<b>Vitamin A</b>		0%									<b>Low Fat</b>	
<b>Nutrient Relevant Data Provided</b>											<b>Gluten Free</b>	
<b>Nutrient Relevant Data Provided Date</b>											<b>Lactose Free</b>	
											<b>MSG Free</b>	Yes
											<b>Trans Fat Free</b>	Yes
											<b>No Sugar Added (NSA)</b>	
											<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	
											<b>Cup Weight in Grams</b>	
											<b>Drained Weight(lb)</b>	
											<b>Manganese UOM</b>	
											<b>Manganese UOM</b>	
											<b>Selenium UOM</b>	
											<b>Selenium UOM</b>	

Ingredients CANOLA OIL.

**Merchandising**

<b>Merchandising Business Unit Name</b>	GROCERY & DAIRY - 100001	<b>GMO Free</b>	
<b>Merchandising Director Name</b>	COMMODITY GROCERY & IMPORTS - 10003	<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	
<b>Merchandising Desk Name</b>	OILS, SHORTENING, SPRAYS & MARGARINE - 1006	<b>Recyclable</b>	No
		<b>Low in Environmental Toxins(Seafood)</b>	
		<b>Manufactured without Chlorine or Chlorine Compounds</b>	
		<b>Marine Stewardship Council Certified</b>	
		<b>Minimally Processed</b>	
		<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	
		<b>No Organohalogenes Added to Product</b>	
		<b>Protected Harvest Certified</b>	
		<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	



# Minor's Chicken Base Low Sodium (No Added MSG)\* Gluten Free 6 x 1 pound

High quality paste from concentrated chicken meat that meets the current USDA and FDA requirements for low sodium products.

Convenient, high quality paste base. Meets USDA and FDA requirements for low sodium products. Filled with full, natural flavor without the salt. Leaves no undesirable aftertaste. Contains no added MSG\*. 0 g Trans Fat per serving; 0 g Saturated Fat per serving. Free of artificial flavors. Tested Gluten Free.\*No added MSG other than that which naturally occurs in the Autolyzed Yeast Extract.

**Nestlé Code:** 11003078

**Nestlé Case Code:** 00074826462069

## NUTRITIONAL VALUE

### Ingredients

CHICKEN MEAT AND NATURAL CHICKEN JUICES, MALTODEXTRIN, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, FLAVORS, SALT, CORNSTARCH, 2% OR LESS OF

### Allergens

No allergens

CORN OIL, DISODIUM INOSINATE/DISODIUM GUANYLATE, DRIED CHICKEN BROTH, CHICKEN FAT, POTATO STARCH, NATURAL EXTRACTIVES OF TURMERIC AND ANNATTO, CITRIC ACID, DRIED CHICKEN, CHICKEN SKIN, PAPAIN, NATURAL EXTRACTIVES OF PAPRIKA, ROSEMARY EXTRACT, LACTIC ACID.

## Nutritional Fact

	Per 3/4 tsp (4.5 g) makes 1 cup prepared	Daily Value (%)	Per 100 g
<b>Calories</b>	15 calories		293.54 calories
<b>Calories from Fat</b>	0 calories		90 calories
<b>Total Fat</b>	0 g	0	9.95 g
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	0 g	0	2.82 g
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0 g		0.12 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 mg	0	31.44 mg
<b>Sodium</b>	130 mg	5	2892.49 mg
<b>Carbohydrate</b>	2 g	1	35.22 g
<b>Dietary Fiber</b>	0 g	0	0.38 g
<b>Sugars</b>	0 g		1.47 g
<b>Protein</b>	< 1 g		14.72 g
<b>Vitamin A</b>		0	186.99 IU
<b>Vitamin C</b>		0	0.29 mg
<b>Calcium</b>		0	19.96 mg
<b>Iron</b>		0	0.53 mg
<b>Potassium</b>			94.46 mg
<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b>	0 g		2.83 g
<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b>	0 g		2 g

% daily values are based on a 2000 calorie diet



# PREPARATION & STORAGE

## Preparation

To enhance scratch stocks for soups, sauces and gravies, add Low Sodium Base to reach desired flavor level. To make an instant fully seasoned stock/broth, add Low Sodium Base to boiling water and stir. 3/4 tsp base yields 1 cup, 1 tbsp base yields 1 quart, 1 lb base (1 container) yields 6 gallons.

## Storage

- Storage Temperature: Refrigerate for Optimum Flavor
- Shelf Life in Days: 365

# PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

## Packaging Information

<b>Pack Size</b>	6 x 1 lb.
<b>Pack Yield</b>	6 gallon.
<b>Case Yield</b>	36 gallon.
<b>Servings Per Case</b>	576
<b>Net Weight</b>	6 lbs
<b>Gross Weight</b>	6.7 lbs
<b>Case Height</b>	4.2 in
<b>Case Width</b>	7.75 in
<b>Case Length</b>	11.6 in
<b>Case Cube</b>	0.219 ft <sup>3</sup>
<b>Cases Per Layer</b>	20
<b>Layers Per Pallet</b>	13
<b>Total Cases Per Pallet</b>	260

# SERVINGS SUGGESTIONS

Suggestions

Rub on meats for flavor enhancement; make stocks for soups, sauces and gravies, without the need to add salt. Add flavor to a wide range of potato dishes, vegetables, casseroles, dressings, stuffings, and more. Easy to use in standard recipes. Simply replace current base with an equal weight of Low Sodium Base for full flavor with less salt.

## Minor's



Flavor isn't measured like other parts of the business. It's created in the kitchen and judged on each and every plate. It pushes every chef and pulls every diner. Since 1951, Minor's has understood that taste and flavor have to be perfect, that each patron has to be wowed and that the best tomorrow is based on what you serve today. Flavor Means Business™.



MONARCH

## Spice

**GARLIC GRANULATED PLASTIC SHAKER SHELF STABLE SEASONING**

# 760264

24 OZ

**\$9.70 / EA**

### Product Description

Manufacturer: MONARCH, Mfr. Product # 200486

#### Additional Description

A FREE-FLOWING COARSE POWDER WITH THE CHARACTERISTIC FLAVOR AND ODOR OF FRESH GARLIC. THIS PRODUCT RESEMBLES GRANULATED SUGAR OR CORNMEAL IN PARTICLE SIZE. FLAVOR NOTES INCLUDE SULFUR, TOASTED AND CAMELIZED. KOSHER CIRCLE U.

#### Ingredients

GRANULATED GARLIC.

### Preparation & Cooking

#### Preparations and Cooking Instructions

USE IN DRY FORM OR COMBINE WITH JUST ENOUGH WATER TO FORM A PASTE. ONE POUND OF GRANULATED GARLIC HAS THE EQUIVALENT FLAVOR OF 5 POUNDS RAW, FINELY MINCED GARLIC.

#### Handling Instructions

STORE IN A COOL, DARK, DRY PLACE. SHELF LIFE 2 YEARS.

#### Serving Suggestions:

USE IN MEAT RUBS, SALAD DRESSINGS, STEAKS, PORK CHOPS AND VEGETABLES. USE WHEN A GRANULAR APPEARANCE IS ACCEPTABLE OR DESIRED. SPRINKLE ON BUTTERED ITALIAN BREAD OR BREADSTICKS FOR A QUICK AND EASY GARLIC BREAD. INDISPENSABLE FOR MEXICAN, ITALIAN, ASIAN AND CAJUN COOKING.

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# GARLIC GRANULATED PLASTIC SHAKER SHELF STABLE SEASONING

MONARCH

24 OZ

Manufacturer: MONARCH

# 760264

\$9.70 / EA

Manufacturer Product #: 200486

## Nutritional Facts

Serving Size (.8G)  
Servings Per Container 851

Amount Per Serving  
Calories 0 Calories from Fat 0

	% Daily Value *
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 1g	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 0g	

<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Vitamin A	<b>0%</b>
Vitamin C	<b>0%</b>
Calcium	<b>0%</b>
Iron	<b>0%</b>

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25g	30mg

## Supplemental Facts

	% Daily Value *
<i>None Specified at this time</i>	

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

## Allergens

ALLERGEN	DOES NOT CONTAIN	CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	NO DATA
Crustacean	●			
Eggs	●			
Fish	●			
Gluten	●			
Lactose				●
Milk	●			
Mustard	●			
Peanuts	●			
Soy	●			
Tree nuts	●			
Wheat	●			

## Marketing Claims

- This product is kosher

## Nutritional Disclaimer

US Foods, Inc. obtains nutritional information from claims made by the product manufacturer(s). Although we have made every effort to be as accurate as possible, manufacturers frequently change formulations and it may take some time to get our records updated to reflect these changes. We suggest you continue to read product labels as we cannot guarantee the information posted here is 100% accurate and current and as such cannot be responsible for individual reactions to any products listed here. In addition, any product images displayed are for reference only and may not reflect the most current packaging.

When precise nutritional information is important, our data is not a substitute for reading the label on the products you purchase or for contacting the manufacturer directly for additional details.



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	59	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	0760371
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	
<b>Class</b>	22 - GROCERY, DRY	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	203873
<b>Category</b>	177 - SALT, SPICES & ADDITIVES, BULK	<b>Product Master #</b>	2985244
<b>Group</b>	3340 - SPICES	<b>USF Product #</b>	16524
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	653 - ACH FOOD COMPANIES INC	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	203872
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	653	<b>Item ID</b>	12352594
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	MONARCH		
<b>Brand Type</b>	2 - Exclusive		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

### Core

<b>Product Description</b>	SPICE, ONION GRANULATED PLASTIC SHAKER SHELF STABLE SEASONING	<b>Catch Weight Item</b>	No
<b>Manufacturer Description</b>	GRANULATED ONION - CEBOLLA GRANULADA	<b>Sales Pack Size</b>	20 OZ
<b>Customer Description</b>		<b>Purchase Pack Size</b>	6/20 OZ
<b>ASYS Description</b>	SPICE, ONION GRAN PLST SHKR	<b>Sales UOM</b>	EA
<b>Retail Description</b>	SPICE,ONION GRAN	<b>Smallest Sales Pack Unit</b>	EA
<b>Additional Description</b>	A FREE FLOWING COARSE POWDER PROCESSED FROM A SUPERIOR STRAIN OF WHITE ONION. THIS PRODUCT RESEMBLES CORNMEAL OR GRANULATED SUGAR IN SIZE. THE FLAVOR IS VERY SIMILAR IN CHARACTERISTICS TO GARLIC, BUT IS MUCH Milder AND MUCH SWEETER.	<b>Each Conversion Factor</b>	1
<b>Brand Owner Name</b>	US Foods	<b>Smallest Sales Pack USF Product #</b>	
<b>SCC</b>	00758108087453	<b>Kosher</b>	Yes
<b>GTIN</b>	00758108087453	<b>Halal</b>	No
<b>Barcode Attribute</b>		<b>Child Nutrition Certificate</b>	No
<b>Retail UPC</b>	758108087453	<b>Beef Grade</b>	
<b>Replacement USF Product Number</b>		<b>Certified Angus Beef</b>	No
<b>Pre-Frozen USF Product Number</b>		<b>LFTB and BLBT Free</b>	
<b>Status</b>	Active	<b>Trans Fat Free</b>	No
<b>PIM Add Date</b>	09/08/2005	<b>Organic</b>	No
<b>Discontinued Date</b>		<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	No
<b>Meat Buyers Guide</b>		<b>Recyclable</b>	No
<b>Approved Manufacturers</b>	000653 ACH FOOD COMPANIES INC	<b>Cage Free</b>	
		<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	No
		<b>No FSE</b>	No
		<b>CES Catalog Page Number</b>	

### Operation

<b>Purchase Pack Depth</b>	7.625 inches	<b>Sales Pack Depth</b>	3.813 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Width</b>	8.313 inches	<b>Sales Pack Width</b>	2.771 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Height</b>	8.188 inches	<b>Sales Pack Height</b>	8.188 inches
<b>Net Weight</b>	1.25 lbs	<b>Volume</b>	.3 cubic feet
<b>Gross Weight</b>	1.46 lbs	<b>Shelf Life</b>	730 days
<b>Bill of Lading Code</b>	997 - FOODSTUFFS	<b>Guaranteed Shelf Life</b>	
<b>Storage Code</b>	10 - DRY FOOD	<b>Code Date Flag</b>	Yes
<b>Star Category</b>	14:003 - COMMODITY INGREDIENTS:SPICES/SEASONS/COLORINGS	<b>Basis</b>	
<b>RRE Flag</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Hi</b>	4
<b>Hazardous</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Ti</b>	20
<b>Handling Instructions</b>	Store in a cool, dark, dry place. Shelf life 2 years.		



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	59	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	0760371
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	
<b>Class</b>	22 - GROCERY, DRY	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	203873
<b>Category</b>	177 - SALT, SPICES & ADDITIVES, BULK	<b>Product Master #</b>	2985244
<b>Group</b>	3340 - SPICES	<b>USF Product #</b>	16524
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	653 - ACH FOOD COMPANIES INC	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	203872
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	653	<b>Item ID</b>	12352594
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	MONARCH		
<b>Brand Type</b>	2 - Exclusive		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

**Nutritional Values**

Household Serving Size	1/4 Tsp	QTY UOM RDV	Polyunsaturated Fat	Potassium	mg	Omega 3 Acids	mcg	ALLERGENS
Recommended Serving Size	g		Fat	Magnesium	mg	Omega 6 Acids	mcg	Crustacean None
Serving Size	.8 g		Monounsaturated Fat	Pantothenic Acid	mcg			Eggs None
Servings per Trade Item			Other Carbohydrates	Biotin	mcg	Vitamin B6		Fish None
Calories per Serving	0		Ash	Niacin	mcg	Vitamin B12		Milk None
Calories from Fat per Serving	0		Zinc	Niacin Equivalent	mcg	Vitamin B12		Mustard None
Total Fat	0 g 0%		Iodine	Thiamin	mg	Vitamin Beta-Carotene		Peanuts None
Saturated Fat	0 g 0%		Folate	Copper	mg	Vitamin D		Soy None
Trans Fat	0 g 0%		Phosphorous	Soluble Fiber	g	Vitamin E		Tree Nuts None
Cholesterol	0 mg 0%			Insoluble Fiber	g	Vitamin K		Wheat None
Sodium	0 mg 0%			Alcohol	mcg	Organic	No	Allergen Relevant Data Provided
Total Carbohydrates	0 g 0%			Sugar	mcg	Organic Claim Agency		Allergen Relevant Data Provided
Dietary Fiber	0 g 0%			Alcohol	mcg	Organic Trade Item Code		Allergen Relevant Data Provided
Total Sugar	0 g 0%			Water	g	Child Nutrition Certificate	No	CLAIMS Yes/No
Protein	0 g 0%							Cholesterol Free
Calcium	mg 0%							Fat Free
Iron	mg 0%							Low Fat
Vitamin C	0%							Gluten Free Yes
Vitamin A	0%							Lactose Free
Nutrient Relevant Data Provided								MSG Free
Nutrient Relevant Data Provided								Trans Fat Free
								No Sugar Added (NSA)
								No Added Synthetic Hormones
								Cup Weight in Grams
								Drained Weight(lb)
								Manganese
								Manganese UOM
								Molybdenum
								Molybdenum UOM
								Selenium
								Selenium UOM

**Ingredients** GRANULATED DEHYDRATED ONION.

**Merchandising**

<b>Merchandising Business Unit Name</b>	GROCERY & DAIRY - 100001	<b>GMO Free</b>	
<b>Merchandising Director Name</b>	FROZEN - PREPARED, GROCERY & BAKERY - 10001	<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	
<b>Merchandising Desk Name</b>	POTATOES,	<b>Recyclable</b>	No
		<b>Low in Environmental Toxins(Seafood)</b>	
		<b>Manufactured without Chlorine or Chlorine Compounds</b>	
		<b>Marine Stewardship Council Certified</b>	
		<b>Minimally Processed</b>	
		<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	

<b>Merchandising Category Name</b>	SOUPS AND SPICES - 1004	<b>No Organohalogenes Added to Product</b>	No
<b>Merchandising Business Unit Associate</b>	SALT, PEPPER & SPICES - 258	<b>Protected Harvest Certified</b>	
<b>Merchandising Director Associate</b>	DOUGHERTY-GROCERY	<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	
<b>Merchandising Desk Associate</b>	HENNEN	<b>Raised without Arsenic</b>	
<b>LFTB and BLBT Free</b>	PULLINS	<b>rBST Free</b>	
<b>All Natural</b>		<b>Salmon Safe</b>	
<b>Animal Welfare Approved</b>		<b>USDA Certified Biobased Produc</b>	
<b>Aquaculture Certification Council Certified</b>		<b>Vegetarian</b>	
<b>Bird Friendly</b>		<b>Vegan</b>	
<b>Cage Free</b>		<b>Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian</b>	
<b>Certified by USDA to Contain 95 percent or greater biobased content</b>		<b>Real Seal Dairy</b>	
<b>Certified Humane</b>		<b>Antibiotic Free</b>	
<b>Certified Processed Chlorine Free or Totally Chlorine Free</b>	No	<b>Contains Gelatin</b>	
<b>Biodegradable</b>		<b>Real Seal Dairy</b>	
<b>Contains 100% Biobased Coatings</b>			
<b>Contains greater than 10 percent post-consumer recycled content</b>			
<b>Does Trade Item Contain Latex</b>			
<b>Environmental Choice Eco-Logo Certified</b>			
<b>Fair Trade Certified</b>			
<b>Food Alliance Certified</b>			
<b>Forest Stewardship Council Certified</b>			
<b>Free Range</b>			
<b>Grass Fed</b>			
<b>Green Restaurant Association Endorsed</b>			
<b>Green Seal Certified</b>			
<b>Product Search Keywords</b>			
<b>Benefits</b>			
<b>Serving Suggestions</b>	Use in all savory applications. Use alone or with other seasonings. Mix with butter to create an onion butter for vegetable enhancement. Mix into biscuit or bread batters, salad dressings and any recipe where easy dispersion of a onion flavor is desired.		
<b>Preparation Instructions</b>	May be used in dry form or combined with enough water to form a paste.		



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	59	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	0760371
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	
<b>Class</b>	22 - GROCERY, DRY	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	203873
<b>Category</b>	177 - SALT, SPICES & ADDITIVES, BULK	<b>Product Master #</b>	2985244
<b>Group</b>	3340 - SPICES	<b>USF Product #</b>	16524
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	653 - ACH FOOD COMPANIES INC	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	203872
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	653	<b>Item ID</b>	12352594
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	MONARCH		
<b>Brand Type</b>	2 - Exclusive		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

### Images







MCCORMICK

# Spice

PEPPER BLACK GROUND FINE PLASTIC SHAKER PURE

# 5395959

18 OZ

**\$12.58 / EA**

## Product Description

<b>Manufacturer:</b> MCCORMICK & COMPANY INC, Mfr. Product # 900223221

## Ingredients

BLACK PEPPER.

All product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nutritionals. For current information at the time of purchase, please contact your sales associate.



# PEPPER BLACK GROUND FINE PLASTIC SHAKER PURE

MCCORMICK

18 OZ

Manufacturer: MCCORMICK & COMPANY INC

# 5395959

\$12.58 / EA

Manufacturer Product #: 900223221

Nutritional Facts																													
Serving Size g (100g)																													
Servings Per Container																													
Amount Per Serving																													
<b>Calories</b> 255	Calories from Fat 0																												
	<b>% Daily Value *</b>																												
<b>Total Fat</b> 3g	<b>5%</b>																												
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>4%</b>																												
Trans Fat 0g																													
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>																												
<b>Sodium</b> 44mg	<b>1%</b>																												
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 65g	<b>21%</b>																												
Dietary Fiber 27g	<b>0%</b>																												
Sugars 1g																													
<b>Protein</b> 11g																													
Vitamin A	<b>5%</b>																												
Vitamin C	<b>35%</b>																												
Calcium	<b>43%</b>																												
Iron	<b>160%</b>																												
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:																													
	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Calories</th> <th>2,000</th> <th>2,500</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Total Fat</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>65g</td> <td>80g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>    Sat Fat</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>20g</td> <td>25g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cholesterol</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>300mg</td> <td>300mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>Less than</td> <td>2400mg</td> <td>2400mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Carbohydrate</td> <td></td> <td>300g</td> <td>375mg</td> </tr> <tr> <td>    Dietary Fiber</td> <td></td> <td>25g</td> <td>30mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Calories	2,000	2,500	Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g	Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg	Total Carbohydrate		300g	375mg	Dietary Fiber		25g	30mg
	Calories	2,000	2,500																										
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g																										
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g																										
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg																										
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg																										
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375mg																										
Dietary Fiber		25g	30mg																										
Supplemental Facts																													
	<b>% Daily Value *</b>																												
<i>None Specified at this time</i>																													
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.																													

Allergens				
ALLERGEN	DOES NOT CONTAIN	CONTAIN	MAY CONTAIN	NO DATA
Crustacean				●
Eggs				●
Fish				●
Gluten				●
Lactose				●
Milk				●
Mustard				●
Peanuts				●
Soy				●
Tree nuts				●
Wheat				●

Marketing Claims
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>This product is kosher</li> </ul>

Nutritional Disclaimer
<p>US Foods, Inc. obtains nutritional information from claims made by the product manufacturer(s). Although we have made every effort to be as accurate as possible, manufacturers frequently change formulations and it may take some time to get our records updated to reflect these changes. We suggest you continue to read product labels as we cannot guarantee the information posted here is 100% accurate and current and as such cannot be responsible for individual reactions to any products listed here. In addition, any product images displayed are for reference only and may not reflect the most current packaging.</p> <p>When precise nutritional information is important, our data is not a substitute for reading the label on the products you purchase or for contacting the manufacturer directly for additional details.</p>



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	56	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	0760348
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	0315846
<b>Class</b>	22 - GROCERY, DRY	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	084970
<b>Category</b>	177 - SALT, SPICES & ADDITIVES, BULK	<b>Product Master #</b>	3134665
<b>Group</b>	3340 - SPICES	<b>USF Product #</b>	3795543
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	653 - ACH FOOD COMPANIES INC	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	207180
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	653	<b>Item ID</b>	12354179
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	MONARCH		
<b>Brand Type</b>	2 - Exclusive		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

### Core

<b>Product Description</b>	SPICE, MUSTARD GROUND PLASTIC SHAKER SHELF STABLE SEASONING	<b>Catch Weight Item</b>	No
<b>Manufacturer Description</b>	GROUND MUSTARD - MOSTAZA MOLIDA	<b>Sales Pack Size</b>	15 OZ
<b>Customer Description</b>		<b>Purchase Pack Size</b>	6/15 OZ
<b>ASYS Description</b>	SPICE, MUST GRND PLST SHKR	<b>Sales UOM</b>	EA
<b>Retail Description</b>	SPICE, MUST GRND PLST	<b>Smallest Sales Pack Unit</b>	EA
<b>Additional Description</b>	FINELY GROUND MUSTARD FLOUR MILLED AFTER HULL IS REMOVED. FLAVOR IS MUCH LIKE THE MUSTARD CONDIMENT, PUNGENT, SLIGHTLY BITTER WITH A HOT BITE. COLOR IS LIGHT TO DEEP YELLOW. VERY FINE AND SIMILAR TO FLOUR IN ITS TEXTURE BUT CONTAINS NO WHEAT FLOUR OR STARCH.	<b>Each Conversion Factor</b>	1
<b>Brand Owner Name</b>	US Foods	<b>Smallest Sales Pack USF Product #</b>	
<b>SCC</b>	50758108087434	<b>Kosher</b>	Yes
<b>GTIN</b>	N/A	<b>Halal</b>	No
<b>Barcode Attribute</b>		<b>Child Nutrition Certificate</b>	No
<b>Retail UPC</b>	758108087439	<b>Beef Grade</b>	
<b>Replacement USF Product Number</b>		<b>Certified Angus Beef</b>	No
<b>Pre-Frozen USF Product Number</b>		<b>LFTB and BLBT Free</b>	
<b>Status</b>	Active	<b>Trans Fat Free</b>	No
<b>PIM Add Date</b>	06/01/2006	<b>Organic</b>	No
<b>Discontinued Date</b>		<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	No
<b>Meat Buyers Guide</b>		<b>Recyclable</b>	No
<b>Approved Manufacturers</b>	000653 ACH FOOD COMPANIES INC	<b>Cage Free</b>	
		<b>Rainforest Alliance Certified</b>	No
		<b>No FSE</b>	No
		<b>CES Catalog Page Number</b>	

### Operation

<b>Purchase Pack Depth</b>	7.625 inches	<b>Sales Pack Depth</b>	3.813 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Width</b>	8.313 inches	<b>Sales Pack Width</b>	2.771 inches
<b>Purchase Pack Height</b>	8.188 inches	<b>Sales Pack Height</b>	8.188 inches
<b>Net Weight</b>	.94 lbs	<b>Volume</b>	.3 cubic feet
<b>Gross Weight</b>	1.1 lbs	<b>Shelf Life</b>	730 days
<b>Bill of Lading Code</b>	997 - FOODSTUFFS	<b>Guaranteed Shelf Life</b>	
<b>Storage Code</b>	10 - DRY FOOD	<b>Code Date Flag</b>	Yes
<b>Star Category</b>	14:003 - COMMODITY INGREDIENTS:SPICES/SEASONS/COLORINGS	<b>Basis</b>	
<b>RRE Flag</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Hi</b>	4
<b>Hazardous</b>	No	<b>Mfr Pallet Ti</b>	20
<b>Handling Instructions</b>	Store in a cool, dark, dry place. Shelf life 2 years.		



<b>Attached Divisions</b>	56	<b>Primary ASYS #</b>	0760348
<b>Super Class</b>	2 - GROCERY - DRY	<b>Secondary ASYS #</b>	0315846
<b>Class</b>	22 - GROCERY, DRY	<b>Primary PSYS #</b>	084970
<b>Category</b>	177 - SALT, SPICES & ADDITIVES, BULK	<b>Product Master #</b>	3134665
<b>Group</b>	3340 - SPICES	<b>USF Product #</b>	3795543
<b>Manufacturer Number</b>	653 - ACH FOOD COMPANIES INC	<b>Manufacturer Product #</b>	207180
<b>Manufacturer GLN Number</b>	653	<b>Item ID</b>	12354179
<b>Minority Code</b>	1 - NA	<b>Cash and Carry Eligible</b>	Yes
<b>Brand Name</b>	MONARCH		
<b>Brand Type</b>	2 - Exclusive		
<b>Country of Origin - Grown/Harvested</b>	US - United States		
<b>Country of Origin - Processed</b>			

**Nutritional Values**

Household Serving Size	1/4 Tsp		QTY UOM RDV		QTY UOM RDV		QTY UOM RDV	ALLERGENS		
		<b>Polyunsaturated Fat</b>		g	<b>Potassium</b>	mg	<b>Omega 3 Acids</b>	mcg	<b>Crustacean</b>	None
<b>Recommended Serving Size</b>	g	<b>Monounsaturated Fat</b>		g	<b>Magnesium</b>	mg	<b>Omega 6 Acids</b>	mcg	<b>Eggs</b>	None
<b>Serving Size</b>	.6 g	<b>Other Carbohydrates</b>		g	<b>Pantothenic Acid</b>	mcg	<b>Vitamin B6</b>		<b>Fish</b>	None
<b>Servings per Trade Item</b>		<b>Ash</b>		g	<b>Biotin</b>	mcg	<b>Vitamin B12</b>		<b>Milk</b>	None
<b>Calories per Serving</b>	0	<b>Zinc</b>		mg	<b>Niacin</b>	mcg	<b>Vitamin B12</b>		<b>Mustard</b>	None
<b>Calories from Fat per Serving</b>	0	<b>Iodine</b>		mcg	<b>Niacin Equivalent</b>	mcg	<b>Vitamin Beta-Carotene</b>		<b>Peanuts</b>	None
<b>Total Fat</b>	0 g 0%	<b>Folate</b>		mcg	<b>Thiamin</b>	mg	<b>Vitamin D</b>		<b>Soy</b>	None
<b>Saturated Fat</b>	0 g 0%	<b>Phosphorous</b>		mg	<b>Copper</b>	mg	<b>Vitamin E</b>		<b>Tree Nuts</b>	None
<b>Trans Fat</b>	0 g 0%				<b>Soluble Fiber</b>	g	<b>Vitamin K</b>		<b>Wheat</b>	None
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 mg 0%				<b>Insoluble Fiber</b>	g	<b>Organic Claim Agency</b>	No	<b>Allergen Relevant Data Provided</b>	
<b>Sodium</b>	0 mg 0%				<b>Alcohol</b>	mcg	<b>Organic Claim Agency</b>	No	<b>Allergen Relevant Data Provided</b>	
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	0 g 0%				<b>Sugar</b>	mcg	<b>Organic Claim Agency</b>	No	<b>Allergen Relevant Data Provided</b>	
<b>Dietary Fiber</b>	0 g 0%				<b>Alcohol</b>	mcg	<b>Organic Claim Agency</b>	No	<b>Allergen Relevant Data Provided</b>	
<b>Total Sugar</b>	0 g 0%				<b>Water</b>	g	<b>Organic Trade Item Code</b>		<b>CLAIMS</b>	Yes/No
<b>Protein</b>	0 g 0%						<b>Child Nutrition Certificate</b>	No	<b>Cholesterol Free</b>	
<b>Calcium</b>	mg 0%								<b>Fat Free</b>	
<b>Iron</b>	mg 0%								<b>Low Fat</b>	
<b>Vitamin C</b>	0%								<b>Gluten Free</b>	Yes
<b>Vitamin A</b>	0%								<b>Lactose Free</b>	
<b>Nutrient Relevant Data Provided</b>									<b>MSG Free</b>	
<b>Nutrient Relevant Data Provided</b>									<b>Trans Fat Free</b>	
									<b>No Sugar Added (NSA)</b>	
									<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	
									<b>Cup Weight in Grams</b>	
									<b>Drained Weight(Ib)</b>	
									<b>Manganese UOM</b>	
									<b>Manganese UOM</b>	
									<b>Molybdenum UOM</b>	
									<b>Molybdenum UOM</b>	
									<b>Selenium UOM</b>	
									<b>Selenium UOM</b>	

**Ingredients** GROUND MUSTARD.

**Merchandising**

<b>Merchandising Business Unit Name</b>	GROCERY & DAIRY - 100001	<b>GMO Free</b>	
<b>Merchandising Director Name</b>	FROZEN - PREPARED, GROCERY & BAKERY - 10001	<b>Made from Renewable Resources</b>	
<b>Merchandising Desk Name</b>	POTATOES,	<b>Recyclable</b>	No
		<b>Low in Environmental Toxins(Seafood)</b>	
		<b>Manufactured without Chlorine or Chlorine Compounds</b>	
		<b>Marine Stewardship Council Certified</b>	
		<b>Minimally Processed</b>	
		<b>No Added Synthetic Hormones</b>	